2.2 to approve by an ordinary resolution the participation of Humana Holding Limited, a private company 
limited by shares incorporated under the laws of the Abu Dhabi Global Market under license number 
000008081, and which is a related party of the Company, to subscribe to the MCS for an amount up to 
AED 175,000,000the cancellation of up to 16,830,489 (sixteen million, eight hundred thirty thousand, 

four hundred eighty-nine) treasury shares, as reflected in the audited financial statements of the 
Company as of 31 December 2024. 

3. 3. To authorize the board of directors of the Company to implement the process of issuing the MCS and their conversion 

/ exchange to shares in the Company, and to appoint any board member and / or CEO of the Company, each acting